Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller

Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller

Displaying all Contracts for NELCORP ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING CORP

Contract Current Spending to | Contract Contract Original Contract
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date
FOR PROJECT #09356- REPLACE PROP
STORAGE/MEXXANIN SYSTEM - FOR | ontracts Not
College at Oneonta T990240 $23,735.83 $23,735.29/|05/31/2011 |08/15/2011 ELECTRICAL WORK - REMOVE E;lgzclzltdti(t) 0SsC 06/01/2011
EXISTING
FOR PROJECT M09393 - UPGRADE Contracts Not
College at Oneonta T990243 $47,565.00 $47,565.00/(06/28/2011 {12/31/2011 |[ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS FOR VARIOUS Subject to OSC 12/20/2011
BUILDINGS, 166 EAST STREET, 213 WEST | Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at Oneonta T990493 $107,216.00| $107,216.00/10/03/2019 07/01/2020 |PROJECT #091053 (M09567) REPL Subject to OSC 10/09/2019
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at Oneonta T990423 $219,657.00| $126,705.44(11/28/2016 09/30/2017 |PROJECT L09110 WILSBACH GENERA Subject to OSC 11/30/2016
Pre-Audit
FOR PROJECT 09377 - UPGRADE
ELECTRICAL LIGHTING - HUNT UNION | ontracts Not
College at Oneonta T990244 $129,841.00( $129,841.00|06/28/2011 |[03/15/2012 BALLROOM - REMOVAL AND IS)lrJ;b_J[iitdtl(: OSC 02/14/2012
REPLACEMENT OF
College at Oneonta D990572 §258,500.00| $231,562.50(02/16/2023 |04/12/2024 |Sienerator interconnects at the SUNY Oneonta | Construction - 5 /1553
freshman dormitory Miscellaneous
Contracts Not
College at Oneonta T990528 $112,749.00| $112,748.99|05/31/2021 10/09/2021 |091056 UPGRADE EMERGENCY GENER |Subject to OSC 06/04/2021
Pre-Audit
College at Oneonta D990521 $284,900.00| $284,900.0005/04/2021 |12/31/2021 |Maintenance and operations center emergency | Construction - 5,450
generator upgrade Miscellaneous
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300537 $190,331.00( $190,331.00|05/18/2020 |08/03/2020 |BROOME HALL FIRE ALARM REPLACE |Subject to OSC 05/07/2020
Pre-Audit
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Contracts Not

SUNY at Binghamton T300252 $206,795.17| $206,795.17|09/12/2014 08/14/2015 |PRIMARY & EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL |Subject to OSC 09/04/2014
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300338 $99,950.00 $31,603.52|(05/01/2016 ||04/30/2017 |MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV |Subject to OSC 05/25/2016
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300281 $518,748.05| $518,748.05|06/05/2015 09/24/2015 |CAMPUS RECREATION SYNTHETIC TU |Subject to OSC 05/30/2015
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
. ENGINEERING & SCIENCE COOLING .
SUNY at Binghamton T300127 $62,587.43 $62,587.43/(01/30/2012 |12/31/2012 TOWER ELECTRICAL WOR Subject t.o OSC 01/17/2012
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300505 $33,900.00 $33,900.00{09/02/2019 |[11/01/2019 |BSC LACROSSE FIELD SCOREBOARD Subject to OSC 08/22/2019
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300496 $249,000.00 $84,059.71(05/01/2019 |04/30/2020 |MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV ||Subject to OSC 08/01/2019
Pre-Audit
SUNY at Binghamton | D200067 $439,949.00| $250,670.80/01/22/2024 |08/04/2024 |Renovation for speech and language pathology | Construction - 75 54
at Gannett, SUNY Binghamton, electrical Miscellaneous
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300266 $129,900.00| $129,900.0012/23/2014 1(02/15/2015 |PROJECT # 43899 ENGINEERING AN Subject to OSC 01/20/2015
Pre-Audit
SUNY at Binghamton D200030 $1,579,900.00| $1,498.530.00|08/26/2022 [02/01/2024 |Flectrical contract for the Old Rafuse dorm | Construction - 08/12/2022
renovation Building
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300235 $249,999.00 $7,450.00/(05/01/2014 04/30/2015 |B13/14/025 MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELEC Subject to OSC 06/12/2014
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300528 $171,364.00| $171,364.00|04/13/2020 |[08/03/2020 ||[ENDICOTT HALL FIRE ALARM REPLA Subject to OSC 04/07/2020
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300511 $1,026,042.00( $1,026,042.00(10/17/2019 03/01/2021 |CLEVELAND HALL RENOVATIONS - E Subject to OSC 10/15/2019
Pre-Audit
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SUNY at Binghamton

T300507

$57,950.00

$57,950.00

10/17/2019

10/15/2020

ITS DATA CONDUIT EXTENSION SIT

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

10/08/2019

SUNY at Binghamton

T300279

$99,950.00

$22,293.64

05/01/2015

04/30/2016

MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

10/27/2015

SUNY at Binghamton

T300392

$170,429.42

$160,491.27

05/01/2017

04/30/2018

MEDIUM VOLTAGE SERVICE FOR CAM

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

07/20/2017

SUNY at Binghamton

1300249

$55,490.73

$55,490.73

08/28/2014

10/27/2014

BIOTECH LAB 2506 RENOVATIONS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/26/2014

SUNY at Binghamton

T300540

$249,000.00

$96,456.36

05/01/2020

04/30/2022

MEDIUM VOLTAGE SERVICE CONTRAC

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/24/2020

SUNY at Binghamton

T300170

$115,805.63

$115,805.63

09/05/2012

09/30/2013

PAID PARKING LOT LIGHTING (PFU

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

09/06/2012

SUNY at Binghamton

D200054

$374,495.00

$209,802.75

06/08/2023

09/30/2024

Mandela room and old union hall lighting
upgrades at SUNY Binghamton

Construction -
Building

06/08/2023

SUNY at Binghamton

T300295

$4,739,951.24

$4,739,951.24

08/01/2015

09/20/2019

C07A81C ENERGY R&D BUILDING PH

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

07/23/2015

SUNY at Binghamton

T300316

$729,133.43

$729,133.00

11/23/2015

07/22/2016

OLD DIGMAN RENOVATIONS - ELECT

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/04/2015

SUNY at Binghamton

T300577

$249,000.00

$66,609.87

05/01/2022

04/30/2024

MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

06/13/2022

SUNY at Binghamton

T300061

$233,769.79

$233,769.79

03/17/2011

02/29/2012

ELECTRICAL BIOTECH SUITE 1400
LABOR & MATERIAL

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

03/12/2012

SUNY at Binghamton

T300308

$1,574,900.00
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$1,570,678.60

10/30/2015

08/25/2016

MEDIUM VOLTAGE EXPANSION

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

10/27/2015




Contracts Not

SUNY at Binghamton T300436 $249,000.00 $11,460.78/(05/01/2018 ||04/30/2019 |MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV |Subject to OSC 10/18/2018
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300417 $75,640.08 $75,640.08/(10/26/2017 ||03/20/2018 |SCIENCE 3 & 4 GENERATOR REPAIR Subject to OSC 10/17/2017
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T300363 $157,229.03| $157,229.03/(12/12/2016 ||04/06/2017 ||[BASEBALL FIELD RENOVATION - EL Subject to OSC 12/09/2016
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at Morrisville T400285 $227,725.30| $227,725.30/(06/01/2015 |[12/31/2016 ||[WORK AND DUTIES REQUIRED FOR T Subject to OSC 09/08/2016
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at Morrisville T400345 $192,700.00| $192,700.00|05/08/2017 12/15/2017 |ICE PLEX TRANSFORMER REPLACEME |Subject to OSC 11/09/2017
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at Cortland T000824 $218,315.07| $218,315.07|02/01/2022 |08/05/2023 RANDALL HALL BATHROOMS Subject to OSC 02/18/2022
RENOVAT .
Pre-Audit
Office of General PROVIDE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR Construction -
Services - Design & D43939E $669,000.00| $667,230.00|04/05/2013 |08/30/2015 ||CCTV camera system (@ Sgt Henry Johnson Buildin 04/05/2013
Construction YLA &
Office of General .
. . REPLACE ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEAR Construction -
Services —.Des1gn & D44498E $836,755.00| $836,529.00|04/08/2013 09/14/2016 BUILDING 20 CAYUGA CF Building 04/08/2013
Construction
Office of General . . .
Services - Design & DQI491E §165.400.00| $154.265.0005/19/2016 |02/08/2017 |eplace A/V equipment, Auditorium, NYS | Construction - 05/19/2016
. Academy of Fire/Science Miscellaneous
Construction
Office of General . . .
Services - Design & D44493E §73.600.00|  $64.000.00|02/24/2015 |02/19/2016 |Replace Floor Tile Cooler/Freezer/Kitchen | Construction - ) 7 5
. Areas Building 12 Southport CF (Electrical) Building
Construction
Office of General Modify the Emergency Power Distribution Construction -
Services - Design & D45303E $207,800.00| $194,930.00(12/15/2017 |11/30/2018 |System NYS Veterans Home Oxford Buildin 12/15/2017
Construction Chenango County &
Office of General . .
Services - Design & D45295E §301.450.00| $298.840.00/01/29/2019 |06/03/2021 |Pgrade Wastewater Treatment Plant Finger | Construction -, g5
Construction Lakes RC Tompkins County Building
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Office of General

Services - Design & D44963E §83.871.00|  $82.415.00(05/11/2016 |11/16/2018 |Replace coolers/freczers, Mess Hall Bldg. 16, Construction - 05/11/2016
. Elmira CF, (E) Building

Construction

Office of General Provide salt storage buildings Region 9 Construction -

Services - Design & D47018E $57,000.00 $51,900.00(03/17/2021 |12/16/2021 |Waverly & Berkshire various locations Tioga Buildin 03/17/2021

Construction County &

Office of General . o .

Services - Design & D45895E $122,230.00|  $109,730.00|06/03/2019 |01/30/2020 Erov.lde Salt Storage Buildings NYSDOT Construction - 1037019
. egion 9 Various Locations Building

Construction

Office of General . . .

Services - Design & D44671E §144.242.00| $138,580.00|07/152015 |01/01/2018 | cplace Plumbing, Electrical, € Block, Construction - 07/15/2015
. Building 20, Elmira CF Building

Construction

Office of General .

. . REHABILITATE PARKING GARAGE Construction -
(szrg;frii;icl?rf81gn & D42910E $1,230,643.00| $1,230,637.00(05/06/2008 |04/30/2011 BINGHAMTON GOVERNMENT CENTER | Building 01/20/2011
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