Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NELCORP ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING CORP

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
College at Oneonta	T990240	\$23,735.83	\$23,735.29	05/31/2011	08/15/2011	FOR PROJECT #09356- REPLACE PROP STORAGE/MEXXANIN SYSTEM - FOR ELECTRICAL WORK - REMOVE EXISTING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/01/2011
College at Oneonta	T990243	\$47,565.00	\$47,565.00	06/28/2011	12/31/2011	FOR PROJECT M09393 - UPGRADE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS FOR VARIOUS BUILDINGS, 166 EAST STREET, 213 WEST	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/20/2011
College at Oneonta	T990493	\$107,216.00	\$107,216.00	10/03/2019	07/01/2020	PROJECT #091053 (M09567) REPL	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/09/2019
College at Oneonta	T990423	\$219,657.00	\$126,705.44	11/28/2016	09/30/2017	PROJECT L09110 WILSBACH GENERA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/30/2016
College at Oneonta	T990244	\$129,841.00	\$129,841.00	06/28/2011	03/15/2012	FOR PROJECT 09377 - UPGRADE ELECTRICAL LIGHTING - HUNT UNION BALLROOM - REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/14/2012
College at Oneonta	D990572	\$258,500.00	\$231,562.50	02/16/2023	04/12/2024	Generator interconnects at the SUNY Oneonta freshman dormitory	Construction - Miscellaneous	02/16/2023
College at Oneonta	T990528	\$112,749.00	\$112,748.99	05/31/2021	10/09/2021	091056 UPGRADE EMERGENCY GENER	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/04/2021
College at Oneonta	D990521	\$284,900.00	\$284,900.00	05/04/2021	12/31/2021	Maintenance and operations center emergency generator upgrade	Construction - Miscellaneous	05/04/2021
SUNY at Binghamton	T300537	\$190,331.00	\$190,331.00	05/18/2020	08/03/2020	BROOME HALL FIRE ALARM REPLACE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/07/2020

SUNY at Binghamton	T300252	\$206,795.17	\$206,795.17	09/12/2014	08/14/2015	PRIMARY & EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/04/2014
SUNY at Binghamton	T300338	\$99,950.00	\$31,603.52	05/01/2016	04/30/2017	MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/25/2016
SUNY at Binghamton	T300281	\$518,748.05	\$518,748.05	06/05/2015	09/24/2015	CAMPUS RECREATION SYNTHETIC TU	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/30/2015
SUNY at Binghamton	T300127	\$62,587.43	\$62,587.43	01/30/2012	12/31/2012	ENGINEERING & SCIENCE COOLING TOWER ELECTRICAL WOR	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/17/2012
SUNY at Binghamton	T300505	\$33,900.00	\$33,900.00	09/02/2019	11/01/2019	BSC LACROSSE FIELD SCOREBOARD	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/22/2019
SUNY at Binghamton	T300496	\$249,000.00	\$84,059.71	05/01/2019	04/30/2020	MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/01/2019
SUNY at Binghamton	D200067	\$439,949.00	\$250,670.80	01/22/2024	08/04/2024	Renovation for speech and language pathology at Gannett, SUNY Binghamton, electrical	Construction - Miscellaneous	01/22/2024
SUNY at Binghamton	T300266	\$129,900.00	\$129,900.00	12/23/2014	02/15/2015	PROJECT # 43899 ENGINEERING AN	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/20/2015
SUNY at Binghamton	D200030	\$1,579,900.00	\$1,498,530.00	08/26/2022	02/01/2024	Electrical contract for the Old Rafuse dorm renovation	Construction - Building	08/12/2022
SUNY at Binghamton	T300235	\$249,999.00	\$7,450.00	05/01/2014	04/30/2015	B13/14/025 MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELEC	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/12/2014
SUNY at Binghamton	T300528	\$171,364.00	\$171,364.00	04/13/2020	08/03/2020	ENDICOTT HALL FIRE ALARM REPLA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/07/2020
SUNY at Binghamton	T300511	\$1,026,042.00	\$1,026,042.00	10/17/2019	03/01/2021	CLEVELAND HALL RENOVATIONS - E	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/15/2019

SUNY at Binghamton	T300507	\$57,950.00	\$57,950.00	10/17/2019	10/15/2020	ITS DATA CONDUIT EXTENSION SIT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/08/2019
SUNY at Binghamton	T300279	\$99,950.00	\$22,293.64	05/01/2015	04/30/2016	MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/27/2015
SUNY at Binghamton	T300392	\$170,429.42	\$160,491.27	05/01/2017	04/30/2018	MEDIUM VOLTAGE SERVICE FOR CAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/20/2017
SUNY at Binghamton	T300249	\$55,490.73	\$55,490.73	08/28/2014	10/27/2014	BIOTECH LAB 2506 RENOVATIONS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/26/2014
SUNY at Binghamton	T300540	\$249,000.00	\$96,456.36	05/01/2020	04/30/2022	MEDIUM VOLTAGE SERVICE CONTRAC	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/24/2020
SUNY at Binghamton	T300170	\$115,805.63	\$115,805.63	09/05/2012	09/30/2013	PAID PARKING LOT LIGHTING (PFU	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/06/2012
SUNY at Binghamton	D200054	\$374,495.00	\$209,802.75	06/08/2023	09/30/2024	Mandela room and old union hall lighting upgrades at SUNY Binghamton	Construction - Building	06/08/2023
SUNY at Binghamton	T300295	\$4,739,951.24	\$4,739,951.24	08/01/2015	09/20/2019	C07A81C ENERGY R&D BUILDING PH	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/23/2015
SUNY at Binghamton	T300316	\$729,133.43	\$729,133.00	11/23/2015	07/22/2016	OLD DIGMAN RENOVATIONS - ELECT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/04/2015
SUNY at Binghamton	T300577	\$249,000.00	\$66,609.87	05/01/2022	04/30/2024	MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/13/2022
SUNY at Binghamton	T300061	\$233,769.79	\$233,769.79	03/17/2011	02/29/2012	ELECTRICAL BIOTECH SUITE 1400 LABOR & MATERIAL	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/12/2012
SUNY at Binghamton	T300308	\$1,574,900.00	\$1,570,678.60	10/30/2015	08/25/2016	MEDIUM VOLTAGE EXPANSION	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/27/2015

SUNY at Binghamton	T300436	\$249,000.00	\$11,460.78	05/01/2018	04/30/2019	MEDIUM VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL SERV	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/18/2018
SUNY at Binghamton	T300417	\$75,640.08	\$75,640.08	10/26/2017	03/20/2018	SCIENCE 3 & 4 GENERATOR REPAIR	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/17/2017
SUNY at Binghamton	T300363	\$157,229.03	\$157,229.03	12/12/2016	04/06/2017	BASEBALL FIELD RENOVATION - EL	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/09/2016
College at Morrisville	T400285	\$227,725.30	\$227,725.30	06/01/2015	12/31/2016	WORK AND DUTIES REQUIRED FOR T	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/08/2016
College at Morrisville	T400345	\$192,700.00	\$192,700.00	05/08/2017	12/15/2017	ICE PLEX TRANSFORMER REPLACEME	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/09/2017
College at Cortland	T000824	\$218,315.07	\$218,315.07	02/01/2022	08/05/2023	RANDALL HALL BATHROOMS RENOVAT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/18/2022
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D43939E	\$669,000.00	\$667,230.00	04/05/2013	08/30/2015	PROVIDE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CCTV camera system @ Sgt Henry Johnson YLA	Construction - Building	04/05/2013
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D44498E	\$836,755.00	\$836,529.00	04/08/2013	09/14/2016	REPLACE ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEAR BUILDING 20 CAYUGA CF	Construction - Building	04/08/2013
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	DQ1491E	\$165,400.00	\$154,265.00	05/19/2016	02/08/2017	Replace A/V equipment, Auditorium, NYS Academy of Fire/Science	Construction - Miscellaneous	05/19/2016
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D44493E	\$73,600.00	\$64,000.00	02/24/2015	02/19/2016	Replace Floor Tile Cooler/Freezer/Kitchen Areas Building 12 Southport CF (Electrical)	Construction - Building	02/27/2015
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D45303E	\$207,800.00	\$194,930.00	12/15/2017	11/30/2018	Modify the Emergency Power Distribution System NYS Veterans Home Oxford Chenango County	Construction - Building	12/15/2017
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D45295E	\$301,450.00	\$298,840.00	01/29/2019	06/03/2021	Upgrade Wastewater Treatment Plant Finger Lakes RC Tompkins County	Construction - Building	01/29/2019

Page 4 of 5 - May 20, 2024 - 06:12 PM.

Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D44963E	\$83,871.00	\$82,415.00	05/11/2016	11/16/2018	Replace coolers/freezers, Mess Hall Bldg. 16, Elmira CF, (E)	Construction - Building	05/11/2016
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D47018E	\$57,000.00	\$51,900.00	03/17/2021	12/16/2021	Provide salt storage buildings Region 9 Waverly & Berkshire various locations Tioga County	Construction - Building	03/17/2021
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D45895E	\$122,230.00	\$109,730.00	06/03/2019	01/30/2020	Provide Salt Storage Buildings NYSDOT Region 9 Various Locations	Construction - Building	06/03/2019
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D44671E	\$144,242.00	\$138,580.00	07/15/2015	01/01/2018	Replace Plumbing, Electrical, C Block, Building 20, Elmira CF	Construction - Building	07/15/2015
Office of General Services - Design & Construction	D42910E	\$1,230,643.00	\$1,230,637.00	05/06/2008	04/30/2011	REHABILITATE PARKING GARAGE BINGHAMTON GOVERNMENT CENTER	Construction - Building	01/20/2011